## WAUCONDA TOWNSHIP

505 W. Bonner Road Wauconda, Illinois 60084

Lincoln Knight Wauconda, Illinois 60084 Supervisor Scott Weisbruch Highway Commissioner

Phone: 847-526-2631 Fax: 847-526-0294

www.waucondatownship.com

Kristin Carlson

Assessor

AGENDA
WAUCONDA TOWNSHIP BOARD
ANNUAL MEETING
APRIL 9, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER-TOWNSHIP CLERK
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE- INTRODUCTION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS
- 3. ELECT MODERATOR

Danielle Rose

Clerk

- 4. APPROVE MINUTES OF 2023 MEETING
- 5. ANNUAL SUPERVISORS REPORT
  - A) GENERAL FUND REPORT
  - B) GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND REPORT
  - C) INSURANCE FUND REPORT
  - D) IMRF/FICA FUND REPORT
  - E) WAUCONDA TOWNSHIP SENIOR SERVICES FUND REPORT
  - F) ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND REPORT
  - G) PERMANENT ROAD FUND REPORT
- 6. NEW BUSINESS: A) DISCUSSION/VOTE: PARKWAY TREE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
  B) DISCUSSION/VOTE: DEVELOP STANDARD FOR MAINTENANCE OF FENCING ALONG PUBLIC ROADS
- 7. DISCUSSION FROM THE FLOOR BY THE ELECTORATE
- 8. SET DATE AND TIME FOR 2025 ANNUAL MEETING/ APRIL 8, 2025 at 6:00 P.M.
- 9. SET MODERATOR'S SALARY FOR 2025
- 10. ADJOURN

Trustees

Kevin McKernan Ed Lochmayer Mary Beth Santi Jim Whitehead